1 0 1 E	
E Hill I .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and "rademark Office d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les). 10	1835673. augusts of receiving party(ies):
Zhimin He Guoxiao Guo Hua Qian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Seagate Technology LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
Other	City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066
Execution Date: July 2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/894,480 Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Derek J. Berger Internal Address: Seagate Technology LLC Intellectual Property - COL2LGL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\$\sum}}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 389 Disc Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Longmont State: CO ZIP: 80503	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Derek J. Berger Name of Person Signing	Signature aution is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 24, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet attachments and document:

09/06/2001 LINUELLER 00000083 191038

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

Mail Cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2 7 2001				
FORM PTO-15	RECORDATION FORM COVER S		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONL	LΥ .	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-001 10 393. 4/94)				
Name of conveying party(ies)				
EngHong Ong		TowCho	ng Chong	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		[No X	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes L	No X	
2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):			
Name:				
Name.				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
	State: ZIP:		_	
Name:	State: ZIP:			
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State: ZIP:			
Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes	No X		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the	application is:	
A. Patant Ann	lication No.(s)	P. Dotent N	2 (0)	
A. Fatent App	ileation 140.(5)	D. Fatelit No	J.(s)	
		-		
		-		

No X

Additional numbers attached?

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. : Scagate Docket No. :

STL9799

WHEREAS, I/we, Zhimin He of Blk 514, Choa Chu Kang Street 51, #10-56, Singapore, 680514, Singapore; Guoxiao Guo, of Apt Blk 316, Jarong East St. 32, #03-291, Singapore, 600316, Singapore; EngHong Ong of 174, Lompang Road, #09-57; and Hua Qian, #11-281, Blk 356, Clementi Ave 2, Singapore, 120356, Singapore are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled FLEXURAL PIVOT FOR ROTARY DISC DRIVE ACTUATOR that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

\boxtimes	a provisional application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and
	Trademark Office by Application No. 60/229,569 filed on 08/30/2000 and Application No. 60/250,647
	filed on <u>12/01/2000</u> ;
\boxtimes	an application for Letters Patent which is identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	by Application No. 09/894,480 filed on 06/27/2001 and/or executed on even date herewith: and
	an international application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty which is
	identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by Application Nofiled on
	; and/or executed on even date herewith:

WHEREAS, Data Storage Institute, a non-profit institution, organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, and having offices at 5 Engineering Drive 1, Singapore 117608, Republic of Singapore, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar foreign or domestic legal protection;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified applications, all provisional applications from which any of the above-identified applications claim priority, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters Patent, any reissue, re-examination, or similar legal protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application numbers when ascertained. I/We further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee the common representative in the above identified international application and any international application for the invention.

I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I/We, my/our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries, including without limitation providing testimony in any related interference, litigation or proceeding.

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0301 As witnessed by me at Singapore, a witness, this 2nd day of July 2001. Witness HUBO Guoxiao Guo(Inventor) As witnessed by me at Singapore, a witness, this 211 day of 14 by 2001. Witness HE ZHIMIN Hua Oian (Inventor) As witnessed by me at Singapore, a witness, this $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$ day of $\frac{\int u \, dt}{\partial t}$, $\frac{\partial}{\partial t} = \frac{\partial}{\partial t} =$ Ve Haibei Ye Haibei EngHong One (Inventor) As witnessed by me at Singapore, a witness, this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$. Holling HE ZHIMEN TowChong Chong Director Data Storage Institute Witness Witness

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012132 FRAME: 0302